RECEIVED FEB. 8, 2013WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TS 130184
TARIFF NO. 63 11th Revised Page 1

Lake Chelan Boat Co.

CHECK SHEET

All of the pages contained in this Tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number. The pages and
supplements to this Tariff, listed on this page, bear issued dates which are the same as, or are prior to, the issued date
of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

Rev. Page Corr. Rev. Page Corr. Rev. Page | Corr. Rev. Page Corr.
No. No. No. No.
0 Title 4 4 11 0 8 0 Last
A1 1 22 6 5 21 A7 9 25
0 2 A1 6 23 A3 10 26
4 3 10 A10 7 24 A4 11 27

EFFECTIVE SUPPLEMENTS
NONE

COPYRIGHT 2009, PITB

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced in any form or by electronic or mechanical means,
including information storage and retrieval systems, without permission in writing from the publisher,

For explanation of abbreviations and reference marks not explained on this page, see last page of tariff.

ISSUED: Feb. 8, 2013 EFFECTIVE: Apr. 1, 2013
ISSUED BY:

PIN Jack Raines, President
PO Box 186

Chelan, WA 98816

Correction No. 22 — 1 —



RECEIVED FEB. 8, 2013 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TS-130184

TARIFF NO. 63 11th Revised Page 6
Lake Chelan Boat Co.

SECTION 1 — PASSENGERS AND THEIR BAGGAGE
Fares on this page DO NOT apply for passage on the "Lady Express" May thru October 15.

REGULAR FARES: ¢ ALL RATES ARE INCREASES
Fares are stated in dollars and cents per indicated trip. (*) indicates a FLAG STOP. (**) indicates no service at this time.

Chelan
L 2 Manson *
¥ Field's Point
L 2 Gold Creek *
BETWEEN = =» 4 Deer Point *
3 L 2 Canoe Creek *
= . 2 Prince Creek *
E 2 Meadow Creek *
7] L 4 Lucerne
(o] 2 Moore
3 AND 'l z Point *
¥
Manson * ow 13.25
** No Service RT | 2125
Field's Point ow 13.25 13.25
RT 2125 | 21.25
Gold Creek * OW | 1925| 19.25| 16.00
RT 2775 27.75 23.75
Deer Point * oW | 1925 19.25 19.25 | 16.00
RT 2775 27.75 2775 | 23.75
Canoe Creek * Oow | 2225 | 2225 2225 | 2225| 2225
RT 3575 35.75 35.75 3575 | 3575
Prince Creek * Oow | 2225 | 2225 2225 | 2225 | 2225 16.00
RT 3575 | 35.75 35.75 3575 3575 | 23.75
Meadow Creek * OW | 2225 | 2225| 2225| 2225| 2225| 16.00| 16.00
RT 35.75 8575 35.75 35.75| 3575 | 23.75 23.75
Lucerne ow 2225 | 22.25 2225 | 2225| 2225 16.00 16.00 16.00
RT 3575 | 35.75 35.75 3575 | 3575| 23.75 23.75 23.75
Moore Point * ow 2400 24.00 2400 | 2400 | 24.00 19.25 16.00 16.00 13.25
RT 4050 | 4050| 4050 | 4050 | 4050 | 27.75 2375 | 2375 21.25
Stehekin ow 2400 | 24.00| 24.00| 24.00| 24.00 19.25 16.00 16.00 8.50 13.25
RT 4050 | 4050 | 4050 | 4050 | 4050 | 27.75 23.75 23.75 12.75| 21.25

A
REGULAR COMMUTER FARES
Commuter Tickets containing 10 one-way rides, limited to 365 days including the date of sale, will be issued for the
exclusive use of one passenger, whose full name shall be printed on each ticket. Commuter Ticket packets containing a
minimum of 10 one-way rides and a maximum of 19 one-way rides, refer to page 3, ltem 10, paragraph (H). Exception:
Children of one family living in the home, can share a packet of 10 one-way rides. The names of the qualifying children will be
on the tickets. Commuter Tickets will be issued between the following points:

BETWEEN AND 10 RIDES
Chelan / Field’s Point Lucerne $ 143.00
Stehekin $ 162.00
Lucerne Stehekin $51.00

NOTE: Commuter tickets are not available for FLAG STOPS.

For explanation of abbreviations and reference marks not explained on this page, see last page.

ISSUED: Feb. 8, 2013 EFFECTIVE: Apr.1, 2013
ISSUED BY:
PIN Jack Raines, President
PO Box 186

Chelan, WA 98816

Correction No. 23 -6 -



RECEIVED FEB. 8, 2013 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TS-130184

TARIFF NO. 63 10" Revised Page 7
Lake Chelan Boat Co.

SECTION 1
PASSENGERS AND THEIR BAGGAGE

EXPRESS FARES for Passage via the "Lady Express”:

(Fares shown below for the “Lady Express” apply ONLY May thru October 15)
¥ ALL RATES ARE INCREASES

FARES ARE IN DOLLARS PER PASSENGER
BETWEEN AND ADULT CHILDREN (See Item 30)
ONE WAY ROUND TRIP ONE WAY ROUND TRIP
Chelan or Field's Point Lucerne $ 34.50 - $17.25 -
Stehekin $37.00 $61.00 $18.50 $ 30.50

EXPRESS COMMUTER FARES

Express Commuter Tickets containing 10 one-way rides will be issued for the exclusive use of one passenger, whose full
name shall be printed on each ticket, for passage on the "Lady Express". Commuter Ticket packets containing a minimum of
10 one-way rides and a maximum of 19 one-way rides, refer to page 3, ltem 10, paragraph (H). Exception: Children of one
family living in the home, can share a packet of 10 one-way rides. The names of the qualifying children will be on the tickets.
Commuter Tickets are not available for flag stops. Express Commuter Tickets will be issued between the following points:

BETWEEN AND 10 RIDES

Chelan or Field's Point Lucerne $232.00
Stehekin $244.00

Stehekin Lucerne $ 108.00

For explanation of abbreviations and reference marks not explained on this page, see last page.
EFFECTIVE: April 1,2013

ISSUED: Feb. 8, 2013
ISSUED BY:
PIN Jack Raines, President
PO Box 186
Chelan, WA 98816
i

Correction No. 24



RECEIVED FEB. 8, 2013 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TS-130184

TARIFF NO. 63 7th Revised Page 9
Lake Chelan Boat Co.
ITEM SECTION 2
NO. RULES AND REGULATIONS - EXPRESS
120 INTERMEDIATE APPLICATION OF RATES

Rates from or to intermediate points not specifically shown herein will be the same as the rates from or to the next
more distant point.

125 LIMITATION OF SERVICE

No freight, except a passenger's baggage as provided in Item 20, will be transported on the "Lady Express" during
the months of May thru October 15.

130 MARINE INSURANCE

Rates named in this section do not include the cost of Marine Insurance.

140 MINIMUM CHARGE

The minimum charge for a single shipment from one consignor to one consignee shall be $6.75. The minimum
charge for a single "Special Handling" shipment from one consignor to one consignee shall be $13.50. The minimum
charge for an unaccompanied freight shipment to a flag stop will be the charge for the shipment plus a charge
equivalent to a one-way adult fare to that destination.

150 PACKAGE LIMIT

No single package is to exceed 55 pounds.

For explanation of abbreviations and reference marks not explained on this page, see last page.

ISSUED: Feb. 8, 2013 EFFECTIVE: Apr.1, 2013
ISSUED BY:
PIN Jack Raines, President
PO Box 186

Chelan, WA 98816

Correction No. 25 -9~



RECEIVED FEB. 8, 2013 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TS-130184

TARIFF NO. 63 3rd Revised Page 10
Lake Chelan Boat Co.
ITEM SECTION 2
NO. RULES AND REGULATIONS - EXPRESS
160 PACKING REQUIREMENTS
(A) Carrier reserves the right to refuse any baggage incapable of being handled either due to a lack of available
space or the size, weight, or condition of the baggage.
(B) Baggage must be offered in suitable containers or packages unless it can be handled safely and easily in bulk.
If the baggage packaging would endanger its contents or the property of others, when handled with reasonable
and ordinary care, carrier can refuse its transportation OR charge for making the packaging suitable for
handling.
170 PICKUP AND/OR DELIVERY SERVICE
4
Carrier will, upon request, perform pickup service at Chelan Market and Safeway in Chelan, WA, at an additional
charge of $ 2.50 cwt, subject to a minimum charge of $5.00.
180 PREPAYMENT OF FREIGHT
Carrier reserves the right to demand prepayment on any shipment.
185 SCHEDULE, MAINTENANCE of
Carrier will not be liable for delays caused by accidents, breakdowns, storms, or other conditions beyond its
control. Though every effort will be made to meet the published time schedule, the carrier makes no guarantee to
arrive at or depart from any point at any specific time.
190 SHIPMENTS LEFT ON DOCKS
Carrier assumes no liability for loss or damage to shipments left on docks.
For explanation of abbreviations and reference marks not explained on this page, see last page of tariff.
ISSUED: Feb. 8, 2013 EFFECTIVE: Apr. 1, 2013
ISSUED BY:
PIN Jack Raines, President
PO Box 186
Chelan, WA 98816

Correction No. 26 -10 -



RECEIVED FEB. 8, 2013 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TS 130184
TARIFF NO. 63 4th Revised Page 11

Lake Chelan Boat Co.

SECTION 2
EXPRESS COMMODITY RATES
Except as otherwise provided, rates are in dollars and cents per pound.

ITEM COMMODITY BETWEEN / AND RATE MIN. WT. IN
NO. POUNDS
200 | ARTICLES, all kinds, except the following: $ .09/Ib, subject AQ

4 Special Handling Articles. Bicycles, Pets, or to a Minimum
Game Animals, as described in Iltems 210 — 240. Charge of
$6.75
210 SPECIAL HANDLING ARTICLE $.18/Ib. AQ
2 or
ARTICLES, all kinds, beyond the scope of the $.85 per cubic
normal tariff guidelines, with respect to stowage, fC{O’F. subjectto a
packaging, weight or size are considered All points served by Minimum Charge
"Special Handling" and will be transported at carrier of
carrier discretion. $13.50

See Note 1 below

220 | BICYCLES, pedal operated, set up, uncrated. $13.50 -
® per bicycle
230 | PETS, all kinds. $13.50 -
L 4 company cage
$7.25
owner's cage
240 | GAME ANIMALS, carcasses; parts of carcasses, $ .18/Ib, subject -
L 4 heads, hides, or skins. to a Minimum
Charge of
$22.50

NOTE 1: Rates apply in dollars and cents per measurement unit, whichever provides the greater revenue.

For explanation of abbreviations and reference marks not explained on this page, see last page of tariff.

ISSUED: Feb. 8, 2013 EFFECTIVE: April 1, 2013
ISSUED BY:
PIN Jack Raines, President
PO Box 186

Chelan, WA 98816

Correction No. 27 -11 -



